504413257 06/14/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4459957

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
THOMAS HOHBERG	05/05/2017	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOWAT SE	
Street Address:	Address: ERNST-HILKER-STRASSE 10-14	
City:	DETMOLD	
State/Country:	tate/Country: GERMANY	
Postal Code:	32758	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15622651

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)376-9646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 330-376-1242

Email: rlskoglund@rennerkenner.com

Correspondent Name: RENNER KENNER GREIVE BOBAK TAYLOR & WEBER

Address Line 1: FIRST NATIONAL TOWER, SUITE 400

Address Line 2: 106 SOUTH MAIN STREET Address Line 4: AKRON, OHIO 44308-1412

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TWE.P.US003A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RODNEY L. SKOGLUND
SIGNATURE:	/Rodney L. Skoglund/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=hohbergassign#page1.tif source=hohbergassign#page2.tif

PATENT 504413257 REEL: 042707 FRAME: 0548

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Thomas Hohberg of Kolmarer Strasse 8, Bielefeld, Germany 33699, and Andreas Dandl of Ulmanstrasse 5, Laufen, Germany 83410 has invented certain new and useful improvements in

LAMINATING PROCESS EMPLOYING GRID-LIKE ADHESIVE APPLICATION

for which a utility patent application was filed on June 14, 2017	and	assigned
Serial No. 15/622,651 .		

WHEREAS, Jowat SE, a company duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Germany and having its principal office and place of business at Ernst-Hilker-Strasse 10-14, Detmold, Germany, 32758, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in, to and under any application directed thereto and any Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration received from said assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Thomas Hohberg and Andreas Dandl, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said corporation, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforementioned application, and in, to and under any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application thereof, and in, to and under any Letters Patent that may be issued for said invention in the United States; and we do hereby covenant and agree for ourselves and our legal representatives to assist said assignee in the prosecution of the said application or applications and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving said invention or the said patent or patents, and to execute and assign to said corporation any reissue application thereon, or any divisional, continuing, or substitute application based on or corresponding to the above specifically identified application, as may be requested by said assignee, all however at the expense of said assignee; and we do hereby

> PATENT REEL: 042707 FRAME: 0549

authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States upon the above specifically identified application for said invention to Jowat SE, aforesaid, as assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of said assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>05</u> da
of <u>may</u> 2017.	7.12
Witness Signature	Thomas Hohberg
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, of, 2017.	, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this da
Witness Signature	Andreas Dandl

PATENT REEL: 042707 FRAME: 0550

RECORDED: 06/14/2017